10/504166

Slub

OT12 Rec'd PGT/PTO 1-1 AUG 2004

A 581-40

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	REC	03-24	4-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	02)				
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Paten	1 1 2212 / 1/ 21		ginal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying pa	ırty(ies):	1029	65503	of receiving party(ies)	
Atsuhiro Saito (07/27/200			Name: MATSUS	HITA ELECTRIC WORKS, LTD.	
(07/27/2004), Jyuzaemor Tanaka (07/27/2004), Ko	ı ıwasakı (0 <i>7/27/2</i> utarou Yanaqi (0	7/27/2004),	Internal Address:		
Yasunori Ueda (07/27/2004),			Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	party(ies)	′es No	1048 Oozo Kod	ome	
3. Nature of Conveyance	:		1048, Oaza-Kad Kadoma-shi	oma	
x Assignment	Merge	-			
Security Agreement Change of Name			Pref.: Osaka		
Other			Country: JAPAN	Zip: <u>571-8686</u>	
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties			Additional name(s address(es) attach		
4. Application number(s)	or patent number	er(s):	1 222,300(00) andor		
	•				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:					
A. Patent Application No NEW APPLICATION	.(5).		B. Faterit No.(s).		
1121171112101111011					
	Additional	numbers attach	ed? Yes x	NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a patents involved:			
Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMA	N & GRAUER PL	LC	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. D	kt.: HOK-0241		Enclosed		
Street Address:			x Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501			1 ==	to be charged to credit card	
Julie JU I			(Form 2038 er	_	
			8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Washington	State: Zip): 036		18-0013	
			1	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowle is a true copy of the origin		ne foregoing info	ormation/is true and c	orrect and any attached copy	
Carl Schaukowit	rch – 29 211	(ail	Xen _	August 11, 2004	
Name of Person			Signature	Date	
Total numbe	er of pages including	cover sheet, attacl	nments, and documents:	4	
	100045				
16/2004 SNAJARRO 00000095	180013 105041	66			
FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	<i>)</i>				

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0966

Earner DTO 1505	ORM COVER SHEET inued)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):					
Toshiyuki Tsushio (07/27/2004), Masanobu Yamasaki (07/27/2004), Youji Urano (07/27/2004), and Harunori Kitahara (07/27/2004)					
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):					
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State:	Zip Code:				
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State:	Zip Code:				
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State:	Zip Code:				
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Patent Application Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers				
4A. Continued:	4B. Continued:				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					

2

Docket No.: HOK-0241

Docket No.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. of

1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

HAIR REMOVING DEVICE WITH A LOTION APPLICATOR

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on _____ , Serial No.

(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

A. Saito	Atsuhiro SAITO	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Al Wato	Hirokazu KATO	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Jyurgaemon Swasaki	Jyuzaemon IWASAKI	July 27, 2004
(ŠIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
H Tonaka	Hideki TANAKA	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
L Yanasi (SIGNATURE)	Koutarou YANAGI	July 27, 2004
"(SIGNÄTURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Jueda	Yasunori UEDA	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0968

T Tsuskio	Toshiyuki TSUSHIO	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
M. Jamasaki	Masanobu YAMASAKI	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Y. Urano	Youji URANO	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
) 4. Kitaliara	Harunori KITAHARA	July 27, 2004
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)